
Macalester (3-3,0-0 MIAC) -vs- Lake Forest (2-3,0-0 Midwest Conference)
11/22/25 at Sports & Recreation Center, Lake Forest, IL

 
 

 
 
Macalester 70

Lake Forest 99

Date: 11/22/25
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 213
Site: Sports & Recreation Center, Lake Forest, IL
Referees: Craig Kleist, Jim Irmiter, Michael Snodgrass

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Macalester 30 40 70
Lake Forest 41 58 99

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Shannon,Noah * 34 5-14 2-4 1-2 2-3 5 1 5 3 0 1 13
03 Aguillon,Joaquin * 31 5-10 1-5 1-2 1-6 7 1 9 1 0 0 12
10 Brush,Ryan * 15 2-8 2-6 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 8
13 Jilla,Kyle * 32 2-6 1-5 1-2 2-7 9 2 0 3 0 1 6
05 Walther,Owen * 25 0-7 0-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Feller,Jaden 5 3-4 2-3 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11
21 Diaz,Javier 9 3-5 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 3 1 1 8
12 Hamburge,Noah 19 2-10 1-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 5
01 Randle,Jamal 11 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 5 0 0 0 0 5
04 Myer,Lucas 11 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
22 Sahely,Gabriel 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-68 12-41 10-15 6-29 35 18 17 12 1 4 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71% 5-19   26.32% 1-2   50.00%
Second Half 12-37   32.43% 7-22   31.82% 9-13   69.23%
Total 24-68   35.3% 12-41   29.3% 10-15   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Forowycz,Alex * 25 10-15 3-8 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 1 1 23
50 Rodriguez,Cristian * 26 4-9 0-0 7-9 5-9 14 2 3 3 1 0 15
04 Brown,Alex * 24 4-10 2-4 5-6 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 1 15
25 Marchand,Coltrane * 20 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-6 6 2 2 2 0 0 5
02 Visnjevac,Marko * 21 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 3 0 0 1 4
20 Arington,Luke 19 3-8 3-8 4-5 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 13
15 Popovic,Nikolas 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 5
21 Hanus,Sam 4 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
30 Arnold,Bo 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
34 Honarvar,Chase 12 1-2 0-0 1-1 2-5 7 0 1 1 2 0 3
11 Davis,Emersen 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
24 Green,Austin 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
05 Favia,Anthony 15 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
03 Bochicchio,Ben 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Vicknair,Jaxson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
35 Selenica,Erti 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-71 12-32 19-23 10-38 48 14 21 7 4 6 99

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-40   37.50% 6-18   33.33% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 19-31   61.29% 6-14   42.86% 14-17   82.35%
Total 34-71   47.9% 12-32   37.5% 19-23   82.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10



Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Macalester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Forest
MISS 3PTR by WALTHER,OWEN 19:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:30 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN(in the paint) 19:13 2-3 H 1

19:02 MISS 3PTR by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN --
MISS 3PTR by BRUSH,RYAN 18:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ALEX
18:43 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by WALTHER,OWEN 18:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
18:12 MISS 3PTR by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

REBOUND DEF by JILLA,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by BRUSH,RYAN 17:56

-- REBOUND DEF by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
17:41 MISS JUMPER by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

REBOUND DEF by JILLA,KYLE --
MISS LAYUP by SHANNON,NOAH(in the paint) 17:17

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
17:08 MISS 3PTR by VISNJEVAC,MARKO

REBOUND DEF by JILLA,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by SHANNON,NOAH 16:54

16:44 MISS 3PTR by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

16:39 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN --
GOOD JUMPER by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN(in the paint) 16:31 4-6 H 2

16:18 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by FOROWYCZ,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VISNJEVAC,MARKO

GOOD 3PTR by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN 15:57 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by SHANNON,NOAH --

15:34 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by BRUSH,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by BRUSH,RYAN(in the paint) 15:21

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
15:10 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ALEX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
MISS 3PTR by JILLA,KYLE 14:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
14:53 TURNOVER  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

STEAL  by BRUSH,RYAN 14:53
14:53 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
14:53 SUB OUT by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
14:53 SUB OUT by BROWN,ALEX
14:53 SUB IN by FAVIA,ANTHONY
14:53 SUB IN by ARINGTON,LUKE

SUB OUT by BRUSH,RYAN 14:53
SUB IN by DIAZ,JAVIER 14:53
GOOD 3PTR by DIAZ,JAVIER 14:36 10-10
ASSIST  by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN --

14:17 MISS 3PTR by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
REBOUND DEF by JILLA,KYLE --

14:11 FOUL  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ,JAVIER(in the paint) 14:02 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN --

13:43 MISS 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE



REBOUND DEF by JILLA,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by JILLA,KYLE 13:38

13:38 STEAL  by ARINGTON,LUKE
13:26 12-12 GOOD LAYUP by FOROWYCZ,ALEX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARINGTON,LUKE
MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,JAVIER(in the paint) 13:12

13:12 BLOCK  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by FAVIA,ANTHONY

13:01 12-14 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FOROWYCZ,ALEX(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,JAVIER(in the paint) 12:43

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
12:31 MISS LAYUP by FAVIA,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,JAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by JILLA,KYLE(in the paint) 12:25 14-14
ASSIST  by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN --

12:22 SUB OUT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
12:22 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
12:22 SUB IN by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
12:22 SUB IN by HONARVAR,CHASE
12:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN 12:22
SUB OUT by JILLA,KYLE 12:22
SUB IN by RANDLE,JAMAL 12:22
SUB IN by HAMBURGE,NOAH 12:22

12:09 MISS 3PTR by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,JAMAL --
TURNOVER  by SHANNON,NOAH 11:57

11:57 STEAL  by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
11:49 MISS 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE

-- REBOUND OFF by HONARVAR,CHASE
11:47 SUB OUT by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
11:47 SUB IN by BROWN,ALEX

SUB OUT by SHANNON,NOAH 11:47
SUB IN by SAHELY,GABRIEL 11:47
FOUL  by SAHELY,GABRIEL 11:40

11:21 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,JAVIER --
MISS 3PTR by HAMBURGE,NOAH 11:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HONARVAR,CHASE
10:54 MISS 3PTR by FAVIA,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,JAMAL --
GOOD 3PTR by DIAZ,JAVIER 10:44 17-14 V 3
ASSIST  by HAMBURGE,NOAH --
FOUL  by SAHELY,GABRIEL 10:30
SUB OUT by WALTHER,OWEN 10:30
SUB IN by JILLA,KYLE 10:30

10:25 TURNOVER  by HONARVAR,CHASE
STEAL  by DIAZ,JAVIER 10:25
MISS 3PTR by HAMBURGE,NOAH 10:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ALEX
FOUL  by JILLA,KYLE 10:09

09:55 MISS LAYUP by FAVIA,ANTHONY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HONARVAR,CHASE

09:52 MISS LAYUP by HONARVAR,CHASE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:37 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ALEX(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ALEX

FOUL  by DIAZ,JAVIER 09:36
09:36 17-15 V 2 GOOD FT by BROWN,ALEX
09:36 SUB OUT by FAVIA,ANTHONY
09:36 SUB IN by VISNJEVAC,MARKO

SUB OUT by HAMBURGE,NOAH 09:36



SUB IN by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN 09:36
09:35 17-16 V 1 GOOD FT by BROWN,ALEX

FOUL  by SAHELY,GABRIEL 09:28
TURNOVER  by SAHELY,GABRIEL 09:28

09:28 SUB OUT by HONARVAR,CHASE
09:28 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

SUB OUT by SAHELY,GABRIEL 09:28
SUB IN by SHANNON,NOAH 09:28

09:09 17-19 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE
TURNOVER  by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN 08:57

08:57 STEAL  by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
08:53 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ALEX(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DIAZ,JAVIER 08:53
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DIAZ,JAVIER 08:53
SUB IN by MYER,LUCAS 08:53
GOOD 3PTR by SHANNON,NOAH 08:34 20-19 V 1
ASSIST  by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN --
FOUL  by RANDLE,JAMAL 08:19

08:19 MISS FT by BROWN,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:19 SUB OUT by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
08:19 SUB IN by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
08:19 20-20 GOOD FT by BROWN,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by RANDLE,JAMAL 08:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

07:35 20-22 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JILLA,KYLE 07:29 23-22 V 1
ASSIST  by SHANNON,NOAH --

07:16 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

07:12 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

07:05 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
STEAL  by JILLA,KYLE 07:05
MISS 3PTR by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
06:49 23-24 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MARCHAND,COLTRANE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARINGTON,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by JILLA,KYLE 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
06:19 TURNOVER  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
06:19 SUB OUT by ARINGTON,LUKE
06:19 SUB IN by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

SUB OUT by RANDLE,JAMAL 06:19
SUB OUT by MYER,LUCAS 06:19
SUB IN by WALTHER,OWEN 06:19
SUB IN by BRUSH,RYAN 06:19
TURNOVER  by SHANNON,NOAH 06:04

06:04 STEAL  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
05:58 23-26 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FOROWYCZ,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WALTHER,OWEN 05:43
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

05:36 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by JILLA,KYLE 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
04:57 MISS LAYUP by VISNJEVAC,MARKO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRUSH,RYAN --
04:51 FOUL  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:51
04:51 SUB OUT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
04:51 SUB IN by ARINGTON,LUKE



TURNOVER  by BRUSH,RYAN 04:36
04:36 STEAL  by BROWN,ALEX
04:32 23-28 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)
04:16 FOUL  by BROWN,ALEX

MISS FT by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN 04:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BRUSH,RYAN 04:16
SUB IN by DIAZ,JAVIER 04:16
GOOD FT by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN 04:16 24-28 H 4

04:06 MISS 3PTR by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN --
MISS 3PTR by WALTHER,OWEN 03:56
REBOUND OFF by JILLA,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by DIAZ,JAVIER 03:49

03:36 24-31 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ALEX

TURNOVER  by DIAZ,JAVIER 03:19
03:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:09 24-34 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

FOUL  by DIAZ,JAVIER 02:45
TURNOVER  by DIAZ,JAVIER 02:45

02:45 SUB OUT by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
02:45 SUB OUT by ARINGTON,LUKE
02:45 SUB IN by BOCHICCHIO,BEN
02:45 SUB IN by FAVIA,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by JILLA,KYLE 02:45
SUB IN by HAMBURGE,NOAH 02:45

02:36 24-36 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by FAVIA,ANTHONY
GOOD LAYUP by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN(in the paint) 02:25 26-36 H 10

02:13 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,JAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by SHANNON,NOAH(in the paint) 01:52 28-36 H 8
ASSIST  by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN --

01:38 28-39 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by FAVIA,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by WALTHER,OWEN 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by FAVIA,ANTHONY

FOUL  by DIAZ,JAVIER 01:03
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:03
SUB OUT by DIAZ,JAVIER 01:03
SUB IN by JILLA,KYLE 01:03

01:03 28-40 H 12 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
01:03 28-41 H 13 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
01:03 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
01:03 SUB IN by HONARVAR,CHASE

MISS LAYUP by SHANNON,NOAH(in the paint) 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

00:48 BLOCK  by HONARVAR,CHASE
00:22 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by SHANNON,NOAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SHANNON,NOAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:16 30-41 H 11

00:00 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Macalester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Forest
20:00 SUB OUT by BOCHICCHIO,BEN
20:00 SUB OUT by FAVIA,ANTHONY
20:00 SUB OUT by HONARVAR,CHASE
20:00 SUB IN by VISNJEVAC,MARKO



20:00 SUB IN by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
20:00 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

SUB OUT by HAMBURGE,NOAH 20:00
SUB IN by BRUSH,RYAN 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by BRUSH,RYAN 19:51 33-41 H 8
ASSIST  by SHANNON,NOAH --
FOUL  by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN 19:31

19:27 MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:27 33-42 H 9 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN 19:04

19:04 BLOCK  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEF by VISNJEVAC,MARKO

18:51 MISS 3PTR by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
REBOUND DEF by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN --
MISS 3PTR by BRUSH,RYAN 18:39

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
18:25 33-44 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BRUSH,RYAN 18:01
-- REBOUND DEF by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

17:49 TURNOVER  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
GOOD JUMPER by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN(in the paint) 17:39 35-44 H 9
ASSIST  by SHANNON,NOAH --

17:20 35-46 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by FOROWYCZ,ALEX(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WALTHER,OWEN 17:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ALEX
16:54 MISS LAYUP by MARCHAND,COLTRANE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHANNON,NOAH --
16:42 FOUL  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

GOOD FT by JILLA,KYLE 16:41 36-46 H 10
MISS FT by JILLA,KYLE 16:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
16:26 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHANNON,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN 16:17
REBOUND OFF by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN --

16:14 FOUL  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
16:14 SUB OUT by BROWN,ALEX
16:14 SUB IN by ARINGTON,LUKE
16:11 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

GOOD FT by SHANNON,NOAH 16:04 37-46 H 9
MISS FT by SHANNON,NOAH 16:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
15:55 37-49 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by SHANNON,NOAH 15:34 40-49 H 9
ASSIST  by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN --

15:18 40-51 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

MISS JUMPER by SHANNON,NOAH(in the paint) 15:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ARINGTON,LUKE

14:43 40-53 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by VISNJEVAC,MARKO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SHANNON,NOAH 14:29

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
14:19 40-56 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by BRUSH,RYAN 13:58

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
13:46 MISS 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by JILLA,KYLE --
13:38 FOUL  by ARINGTON,LUKE
13:36 SUB OUT by VISNJEVAC,MARKO



13:36 SUB OUT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
13:36 SUB IN by FAVIA,ANTHONY
13:36 SUB IN by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS

SUB OUT by BRUSH,RYAN 13:36
SUB IN by HAMBURGE,NOAH 13:36
MISS JUMPER by WALTHER,OWEN 13:33

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
13:21 40-58 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by HAMBURGE,NOAH 13:05

-- REBOUND DEF by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
12:51 MISS JUMPER by FAVIA,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:42
FOUL  by JILLA,KYLE 12:34

12:30 40-59 H 19 GOOD FT by ARINGTON,LUKE
12:30 40-60 H 20 GOOD FT by ARINGTON,LUKE
12:30 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
12:30 SUB IN by HONARVAR,CHASE
12:30 40-61 H 21 GOOD FT by ARINGTON,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by HAMBURGE,NOAH(in the paint) 12:07
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:58 MISS 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by WALTHER,OWEN --
MISS JUMPER by SHANNON,NOAH(in the paint) 11:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HONARVAR,CHASE
11:27 40-64 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
GOOD 3PTR by HAMBURGE,NOAH 11:12 43-64 H 21
ASSIST  by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN --

10:58 43-66 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by HONARVAR,CHASE

10:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WALTHER,OWEN 10:56
SUB IN by RANDLE,JAMAL 10:56
MISS 3PTR by HAMBURGE,NOAH 10:38
REBOUND OFF by JILLA,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by SHANNON,NOAH(in the paint) 10:27

-- REBOUND DEF by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
10:18 43-69 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS

-- ASSIST  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by JILLA,KYLE 10:03

-- REBOUND DEF by FAVIA,ANTHONY
09:53 MISS 3PTR by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by HAMBURGE,NOAH --
GOOD JUMPER by SHANNON,NOAH(in the paint) 09:29 45-69 H 24
ASSIST  by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN --

09:06 MISS 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by JILLA,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by JILLA,KYLE 09:02

09:02 SUB OUT by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
09:02 SUB OUT by ARINGTON,LUKE
09:02 SUB OUT by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
09:02 SUB OUT by HONARVAR,CHASE
09:02 SUB IN by BOCHICCHIO,BEN
09:02 SUB IN by BROWN,ALEX
09:02 SUB IN by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
09:02 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

FOUL  by RANDLE,JAMAL 08:54
08:52 45-70 H 25 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN 08:52
SUB IN by MYER,LUCAS 08:52



08:52 45-71 H 26 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by HAMBURGE,NOAH 08:38
REBOUND OFF by SHANNON,NOAH --
MISS JUMPER by SHANNON,NOAH(in the paint) 08:30
REBOUND OFF by SHANNON,NOAH --
MISS JUMPER by RANDLE,JAMAL 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
07:56 MISS JUMPER by BOCHICCHIO,BEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
FOUL  by HAMBURGE,NOAH 07:51

07:51 45-72 H 27 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
SUB OUT by JILLA,KYLE 07:51
SUB IN by SAHELY,GABRIEL 07:51

07:51 45-73 H 28 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by HAMBURGE,NOAH(in the paint) 07:43 47-73 H 26
ASSIST  by SHANNON,NOAH --

07:25 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
STEAL  by SHANNON,NOAH 07:25

07:16 FOUL  by BOCHICCHIO,BEN
GOOD FT by RANDLE,JAMAL 07:16 48-73 H 25
SUB OUT by SHANNON,NOAH 07:16
SUB OUT by HAMBURGE,NOAH 07:16
SUB IN by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN 07:16
SUB IN by BRUSH,RYAN 07:16
GOOD FT by RANDLE,JAMAL 07:16 49-73 H 24
FOUL  by RANDLE,JAMAL 07:11

06:56 49-75 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
FOUL  by BRUSH,RYAN 06:55

06:55 MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by SAHELY,GABRIEL --

06:47 FOUL  by BOCHICCHIO,BEN
06:47 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
06:47 SUB IN by HONARVAR,CHASE

MISS LAYUP by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN(in the paint) 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by FAVIA,ANTHONY

FOUL  by RANDLE,JAMAL 06:30
SUB OUT by RANDLE,JAMAL 06:30
SUB IN by SHANNON,NOAH 06:30

06:30 49-76 H 27 GOOD FT by BROWN,ALEX(fastbreak)
06:30 SUB OUT by FAVIA,ANTHONY
06:30 SUB IN by VISNJEVAC,MARKO

SUB OUT by MYER,LUCAS 06:30
SUB IN by HAMBURGE,NOAH 06:30

06:30 49-77 H 28 GOOD FT by BROWN,ALEX(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by BRUSH,RYAN 06:15 52-77 H 25
ASSIST  by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN --

06:05 52-79 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by HONARVAR,CHASE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

FOUL  by SHANNON,NOAH 06:05
06:05 SUB OUT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
06:05 SUB IN by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
06:05 52-80 H 28 GOOD FT by HONARVAR,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN 05:57
-- REBOUND DEF by HONARVAR,CHASE

05:34 SUB OUT by BROWN,ALEX
05:34 SUB IN by ARINGTON,LUKE

FOUL  by SAHELY,GABRIEL 05:28
SUB OUT by SAHELY,GABRIEL 05:28
SUB IN by MYER,LUCAS 05:28

05:28 52-81 H 29 GOOD FT by ARINGTON,LUKE
05:28 MISS FT by ARINGTON,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN --



MISS JUMPER by SHANNON,NOAH(in the paint) 05:19
05:19 BLOCK  by HONARVAR,CHASE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:12 FOUL  by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
05:12 SUB OUT by ARINGTON,LUKE
05:12 SUB IN by VICKNAIR,JAXSON

GOOD FT by BRUSH,RYAN 05:12 53-81 H 28
GOOD FT by BRUSH,RYAN 05:12 54-81 H 27
SUB OUT by BRUSH,RYAN 05:12
SUB IN by FELLER,JADEN 05:12

05:00 MISS 3PTR by BOCHICCHIO,BEN
REBOUND DEF by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN --
MISS 3PTR by HAMBURGE,NOAH 04:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HAMBURGE,NOAH 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HONARVAR,CHASE
04:32 54-83 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS

-- ASSIST  by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
04:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:24 SUB OUT by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
04:24 SUB IN by ARNOLD,BO

SUB OUT by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN 04:24
SUB IN by RANDLE,JAMAL 04:24
GOOD 3PTR by RANDLE,JAMAL 04:24 57-83 H 26
ASSIST  by HAMBURGE,NOAH --
FOUL  by RANDLE,JAMAL 04:08

04:08 SUB OUT by BOCHICCHIO,BEN
04:08 SUB IN by HANUS,SAM

SUB OUT by RANDLE,JAMAL 04:08
SUB IN by JILLA,KYLE 04:08

04:08 57-84 H 27 GOOD FT by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
04:08 57-85 H 28 GOOD FT by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
04:08 SUB OUT by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
04:08 SUB IN by DAVIS,EMERSEN

MISS 3PTR by SHANNON,NOAH 03:47
REBOUND OFF by MYER,LUCAS --
GOOD JUMPER by MYER,LUCAS(in the paint) 03:44 59-85 H 26

03:44 FOUL  by ARNOLD,BO
MISS FT by MYER,LUCAS 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,BO
03:32 59-87 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLD,BO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,EMERSEN
03:18 FOUL  by ARNOLD,BO

SUB OUT by SHANNON,NOAH 03:18
SUB IN by SAHELY,GABRIEL 03:18
GOOD FT by FELLER,JADEN 03:18 60-87 H 27
MISS FT by FELLER,JADEN 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HONARVAR,CHASE
02:51 60-90 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,EMERSEN

-- ASSIST  by VICKNAIR,JAXSON
TURNOVER  by JILLA,KYLE 02:37

02:37 STEAL  by HANUS,SAM
02:31 60-92 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by HANUS,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
02:31 SUB OUT by VICKNAIR,JAXSON
02:31 SUB OUT by HONARVAR,CHASE
02:31 SUB IN by GREEN,AUSTIN
02:31 SUB IN by SELENICA,ERTI
02:17 FOUL  by SELENICA,ERTI

GOOD FT by FELLER,JADEN 02:17 61-92 H 31
GOOD FT by FELLER,JADEN 02:17 62-92 H 30

01:50 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,EMERSEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,BO



01:44 62-94 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLD,BO(in the paint)
01:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:41 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,BO
01:41 SUB IN by VICKNAIR,JAXSON

GOOD 3PTR by FELLER,JADEN 01:35 65-94 H 29
01:14 MISS 3PTR by HANUS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by FELLER,JADEN --
GOOD JUMPER by FELLER,JADEN(in the paint) 01:03 67-94 H 27

00:44 67-96 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by HANUS,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VICKNAIR,JAXSON

MISS 3PTR by FELLER,JADEN 00:36
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:21 67-99 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,EMERSEN

GOOD 3PTR by FELLER,JADEN 00:03 70-99 H 29
ASSIST  by MYER,LUCAS --


